
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3373
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF HI TECH FLATS
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to construct new Hi-tech three storied MP Flats in South Avenue and North Avenue at New
Delhi;

(b)if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the work is likely to be started and completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): It is proposed to re-develop South Avenue and North Avenue by constructing new flats after demolishing the existing structure.

(b): The proposed flats shall be of uniform size with the provision of modern amenities and facilities including modern security system.

(c): The proposal is still in the concept stage and no time frame for starting the project and its completion can be fixed at this stage.
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